 Find us at www.keysight.com          Page 1
N5531X
X-Series Measuring Receiver
N5531X
(Alternative configuration)
N5531X
(Primary
configuration)

0.001 dB in dBm or dB (relative) mode
Input SWR See “RF Power” Section
N5531X Ordering Information
For the N5531X with the primary configuration: order an N9030B PXA and a U5532C USB sensor module;
For the N5531X with the alternative configuration: order an N9030B PXA, a power meter, and an N5532B
sensor module.
N9030B PXA signal analyzer, multi-touch
Select one of the following frequency options
• N9030B-503: 2 Hz to 3.6 GHz
• N9030B-508: 2 Hz to 8.4 GHz
• N9030B-513: 2 Hz to 13.6 GHz
• N9030B-526: 2 Hz to 26.5 GHz
• N9030B-544: 2 Hz to 44 GHz
• N9030B-550: 2 Hz to 50 GHz
Find us at www.keysight.com          Page 20
Other PXA options
N9030B-MPB
Microwave preselector bypass (required for TRFL measurements above 3.6 GHz)
N9030B-P03/P08/P13/P26/P44/P50
Preamplifier (required for the best TRFL specifications up to the maximum frequency of the PXA
frequency option covers)
The N5531X ordering system automatically selects a preamplifier option to cover up to the maximum
frequency defined by the PXA frequency option
• N9030B-P03 Preamplifier, 3.6 GHz
• N9030B-P08 Preamplifier, 8.4 GHz
• N9030B-P13 Preamplifier. 13.6 GHz
• N9030B-P26 Preamplifier, 26.5 GHz
• N9030B-P44 Preamplifier, 44 GHz
• N9030B-P50 Preamplifier, 50 GHz
N9030B-107
Audio input and digitizer (required for audio analysis, only operational with N9091EM0E measuring
receiver application or with N9092EM0E avionics measurement application)
N9030B-033
Measuring receiver connector accessory kit, 26.5 GHz (Optional) provides a set of metrology-grade
coaxial connector adapters including quantity 2 of each: type-N (f) to 3.5 mm (f), APC-7 to APC-3.5 (f),
3.5 mm (f) to 3.5 mm (f), 3.5 mm (m) to 3.5 mm (f); and a 3.5 mm (m-f) RF cable assembly.
N9030B-034
Measuring receiver connector accessory kit, 50 GHz (Optional) provides a set of metrology-grade
coaxial connector adapters including quantity 2 of each: type-N (f) to 2.4 mm (f), APC-7 to 2.4 mm (f),
2.4 mm (f) to 3.5 mm (f), 2.4 mm (f) to 2.4 mm (f), 2.4 mm (f) to 3.5 mm (m); and a 2.4 mm (m-f) 50 GHz
cable assembly.
X-Series measurement applications
N9091EM0E
X-Series measuring receiver application (required for measuring receiver)
PXA option upgrades1
N9030BU-MPB
Microwave preselector bypass (required for TRFL measurements above 3.6 GHz, if the PXA (with any
frequency option) has Opt LNP installed), or
N9030BU-HL1
Microwave preselector bypass (required for TRFL measurements above 3.6 GHz, if the PXA (with
option 508/513/526) does not have Opt LNP installed), or
Find us at www.keysight.com          Page 21
N9030BU-HL2
Microwave preselector bypass (required for TRFL measurements above 3.6 GHz, if the PXA (with
option 544/550) does not have Opt LNP installed)
N9030BU-P03/P08/P13/P26/P44/P50
Preamplifier (required for the best TRFL specifications up to the maximum frequency of the PXA base
instrument)
N9030BU-107
Audio input and digitizer (required for audio analysis, only operational with N9091EM0E, or with